
Gannon (3-0, 0-0 PSAC) -vs- Daemen (0-1, 0-0 ECC)
01/29/21 at Amherst, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Gannon 76

Daemen 73

Date: 01/29/21
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Amherst, N.Y.
Referees: Todd Fettes,Phil Stasiak,Michael O'Bryan
Notes: Daemen ranked #25 in D2SIDA national poll

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gannon 29 47 76
Daemen 45 28 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Braden Olsen * 31 6-8 1-1 6-10 1-8 9 2 7 2 0 0 19
10 Kevin Dodds * 21 6-8 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 0 13
05 Chris Clancy * 37 4-9 4-8 0-1 0-5 5 3 2 3 0 3 12
03 Ike Herster * 30 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 9
22 Ryan Rachic * 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 Sean Colosimo 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 7
33 Ian McNeill 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 0 4
24 Robertas Jonaitis 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
15 Cyril Ogbuagu 15 1-5 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 2 1 0 3
04 Alfonso Pickens Jr. 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
21 Emanuel Henriques 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
14 Donovan Forte 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Amani Walker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 11-25 7-12 7-25 32 27 14 15 4 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 5-13   38.46 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 18-29   62.07 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 29-59   49.2 % 11-25   44.0 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Amani
Walker Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-02:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew * 33 14-24 0-1 2-6 7-6 13 4 1 4 1 0 30
02 Fasoyiro, Sean * 33 4-8 1-4 3-4 0-4 4 3 4 4 0 1 12
30 Mason, Andrew * 30 2-6 1-4 4-7 3-6 9 2 4 2 0 1 9
05 Salzberg, Ryan * 32 1-4 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 5
20 Johnson, Juston * 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 0
04 Harris, Kyle 27 4-10 3-7 1-1 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 12
03 Hind, Tyler 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
23 Hemphill, Justin 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 2 0 1
10 Arnold, Tony 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Hines, Da'Shawn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 7-22 14-25 14-26 40 21 16 15 3 2 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 5-12   41.67 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-10   20.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 7-22   31.8 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Sischo, Andrew Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
18:47



First Half Box Score
Gannon 29

Daemen 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Braden Olsen 15 2-4 0-0 2-5 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 6
10 Kevin Dodds 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
5 Chris Clancy 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 3
3 Ike Herster 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Ryan Rachic 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Sean Colosimo 4 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
33 Ian McNeill 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 Robertas Jonaitis 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Cyril Ogbuagu 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 3
4 Alfonso Pickens Jr. 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Emanuel Henriques 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
14 Donovan Forte 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Amani Walker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 5-13 2-5 5-12 17 14 3 11 3 1 29
36.7 % 38.5 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 16 6-10 0-1 2-6 4-4 8 1 0 3 1 0 14
2 Fasoyiro, Sean 15 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 9
30 Mason, Andrew 15 2-4 1-3 4-4 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 1 9
5 Salzberg, Ryan 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
20 Johnson, Juston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Harris, Kyle 14 2-6 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
3 Hind, Tyler 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Hemphill, Justin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
10 Arnold, Tony 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Hines, Da'Shawn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 5-12 8-13 6-16 22 9 10 7 2 2 45
51.6 % 41.7 % 61.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Gannon 47

Daemen 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Braden Olsen 16 4-4 1-1 4-5 0-5 5 0 6 0 0 0 13
10 Kevin Dodds 12 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9
5 Chris Clancy 20 3-5 3-5 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 3 9
3 Ike Herster 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
22 Ryan Rachic 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Sean Colosimo 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
33 Ian McNeill 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
24 Robertas Jonaitis 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Cyril Ogbuagu 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Alfonso Pickens Jr. 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Emanuel Henriques 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Donovan Forte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Amani Walker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-29 6-12 5-7 2-13 15 13 11 4 1 5 47
62.1 % 50.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 17 8-14 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 0 16
2 Fasoyiro, Sean 18 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
30 Mason, Andrew 15 0-2 0-1 0-3 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
5 Salzberg, Ryan 16 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Johnson, Juston 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
4 Harris, Kyle 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Hind, Tyler 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hemphill, Justin 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
10 Arnold, Tony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hines, Da'Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Basden, Ziv 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 2-10 6-12 8-10 18 12 6 8 1 0 28
35.7 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gannon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
FOUL  by OLSEN,BRADEN 19:44
TURNOVER  by OLSEN,BRADEN 19:44

19:29 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW

FOUL  by DODDS,KEVIN 19:14
TURNOVER  by DODDS,KEVIN 19:14

18:57 TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by RACHIC,RYAN 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN
18:39 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
18:21 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTON
18:10 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTON

MISS FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 18:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 18:10 1-5 H 4

18:10 SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE
18:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON
17:54 1-7 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by DODDS,KEVIN(in the paint) 17:37 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by HERSTER,IKE --

17:12 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by RACHIC,RYAN 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KYLE
16:27 TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
SUB IN by FORTE,DONOVAN 15:54
SUB IN by WALKER,AMANI 15:54
SUB OUT by DODDS,KEVIN 15:54
SUB OUT by RACHIC,RYAN 15:54

15:40 3-9 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,DONOVAN 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW

15:11 3-11 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
14:44 3-13 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WALKER,AMANI 14:44
14:44 FOUL TECH by SISCHO,ANDREW
14:44 FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW
14:44 TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW

FOUL TECH by WALKER,AMANI 14:44
FOUL  by WALKER,AMANI 14:44
TURNOVER  by WALKER,AMANI 14:44

14:44 3-14 H 11 GOOD FT by HARRIS,KYLE
SUB IN by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 14:44
SUB IN by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 14:44
SUB OUT by HERSTER,IKE 14:44
SUB OUT by WALKER,AMANI 14:44
TURNOVER  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 14:25

14:25 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
14:25 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
14:11 TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN



GOOD 3PTR by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 13:59 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by OLSEN,BRADEN --

13:41 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by FORTE,DONOVAN 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

13:23 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --
TURNOVER  by CLANCY,CHRIS 13:14

13:14 STEAL  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
13:08 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FASOYIRO,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OLSEN,BRADEN 12:55
SUB IN by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 12:55
SUB IN by DODDS,KEVIN 12:55
SUB OUT by CLANCY,CHRIS 12:55
SUB OUT by FORTE,DONOVAN 12:55

12:55 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
12:55 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW
12:47 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW

BLOCK  by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 12:47
REBOUND DEF by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:41 8-18 H 10
FOUL  by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 12:22
SUB IN by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 12:22
SUB OUT by OLSEN,BRADEN 12:22

12:14 8-20 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 11:59
REBOUND OFF by DODDS,KEVIN --

11:55 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:55 SUB IN by HINES,DA'SHAWN
11:55 SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 11:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 11:42
11:28 MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 11:28
REBOUND DEF by DODDS,KEVIN --
FOUL  by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 11:19
TURNOVER  by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 11:19

11:02 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
STEAL  by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 11:02
TURNOVER  by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 10:57

10:57 STEAL  by MASON,ANDREW
10:32 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ANDREW
10:25 MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by OGBUAGU,CYRIL --
10:22 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
10:22 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
10:22 SUB IN by ARNOLD,TONY
10:22 SUB IN by HIND,TYLER
10:22 SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN
10:22 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
10:22 SUB OUT by HINES,DA'SHAWN
10:22 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
10:22 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 10:12 11-20 H 9
09:50 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN
TURNOVER  by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 09:41



FOUL  by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 09:33
09:33 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,TONY
09:33 MISS FT by ARNOLD,TONY

REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,CHRIS --
SUB IN by CLANCY,CHRIS 09:33
SUB IN by RACHIC,RYAN 09:33
SUB OUT by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 09:33
SUB OUT by HENRIQUES,EMANUEL 09:33
MISS JUMPER by DODDS,KEVIN 09:19
REBOUND OFF by DODDS,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DODDS,KEVIN(in the paint) 09:15 13-24 H 11

08:54 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW

FOUL  by DODDS,KEVIN 08:51
08:51 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW
08:51 MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,CHRIS --
SUB IN by HERSTER,IKE 08:51
SUB OUT by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 08:51
GOOD 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 08:33 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR --

08:09 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,TONY
-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW

08:05 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
07:50 FOUL  by HIND,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
SUB IN by OLSEN,BRADEN 07:50
SUB IN by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 07:50
SUB OUT by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 07:50
SUB OUT by DODDS,KEVIN 07:50
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,BRADEN 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by SISCHO,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,TONY

07:16 MISS 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by OGBUAGU,CYRIL --
TURNOVER  by RACHIC,RYAN 07:03

06:51 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,TONY
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --
MISS 3PTR by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HIND,TYLER
06:34 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 06:22
REBOUND OFF by OGBUAGU,CYRIL --
MISS LAYUP by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 06:16
REBOUND OFF by OGBUAGU,CYRIL --
MISS  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 06:10
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,BRADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,BRADEN(in the paint) 06:08 18-27 H 9

06:08 FOUL  by SALZBERG,RYAN
MISS FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
06:08 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
06:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON
06:08 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
06:08 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,TONY
06:08 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE
06:08 SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN
05:55 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HIND,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 05:29 21-30 H 9
FOUL  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 05:07



05:07 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW
05:07 MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MCNEILL,IAN --
SUB IN by MCNEILL,IAN 05:07
SUB OUT by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 05:07
MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTON
04:40 TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,BRADEN(in the paint) 04:20 23-31 H 8
04:04 23-34 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by HIND,TYLER
FOUL  by CLANCY,CHRIS 03:53
TURNOVER  by CLANCY,CHRIS 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB IN by COLOSIMO,SEAN 03:53
SUB OUT by RACHIC,RYAN 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN
03:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON
03:36 23-36 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COLOSIMO,SEAN 03:15 26-36 H 10
02:54 MISS 3PTR by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --
MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,BRADEN 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
02:41 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW
02:37 MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW

BLOCK  by MCNEILL,IAN 02:37
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ANDREW

02:29 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCNEILL,IAN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW
FOUL  by COLOSIMO,SEAN 02:10

02:10 26-39 H 13 GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW
02:10 26-40 H 14 GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW
02:10 SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE
02:10 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
02:10 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW
02:10 SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by CLANCY,CHRIS 01:54
01:54 BLOCK  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW
FOUL  by MCNEILL,IAN 01:49

01:49 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW
01:49 26-42 H 16 GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by COLOSIMO,SEAN(in the paint) 01:33 28-42 H 14
01:16 28-45 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
00:57 FOUL  by FASOYIRO,SEAN

GOOD FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 00:57 29-45 H 16
MISS FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN
00:57 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
00:57 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
00:41 FOUL  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
00:41 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
00:41 SUB IN by ARNOLD,TONY
00:41 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by COLOSIMO,SEAN 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW

00:02 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE



-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW
FOUL  by OLSEN,BRADEN 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gannon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
19:46 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by DODDS,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:28 31-47 H 16
ASSIST  by CLANCY,CHRIS --

19:08 31-49 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN

18:54 FOUL  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by HERSTER,IKE 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN
FOUL  by CLANCY,CHRIS 18:47

18:47 31-50 H 19 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
18:47 31-51 H 20 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

TURNOVER  by CLANCY,CHRIS 18:33
18:17 MISS  by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by RACHIC,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DODDS,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:06 33-51 H 18
FOUL  by RACHIC,RYAN 17:43
SUB IN by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 17:43
SUB OUT by RACHIC,RYAN 17:43

17:37 33-53 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTON

GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS(fastbreak) 17:31 36-53 H 17
ASSIST  by OLSEN,BRADEN --

17:04 36-55 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
FOUL  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 16:52
TURNOVER  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 16:52

16:33 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND DEF by OGBUAGU,CYRIL --
GOOD 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE(fastbreak) 16:25 39-55 H 16
ASSIST  by OLSEN,BRADEN --
FOUL  by DODDS,KEVIN 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
SUB IN by MCNEILL,IAN 15:58
SUB OUT by DODDS,KEVIN 15:58

15:55 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --

15:38 SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE
15:38 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 15:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 15:16 42-55 H 13
ASSIST  by OLSEN,BRADEN --

14:52 MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW

14:48 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
BLOCK  by MCNEILL,IAN 14:48

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,KYLE
14:42 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:40 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
14:40 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON



14:36 MISS JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:35 FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,BRADEN(in the paint) 14:24 44-55 H 11

14:24 FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW
GOOD FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 14:24 45-55 H 10

13:58 45-58 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 13:45 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by OLSEN,BRADEN --
SUB IN by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 13:25
SUB IN by WALKER,AMANI 13:25
SUB OUT by OLSEN,BRADEN 13:25
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,IAN 13:25

13:23 MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by CLANCY,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KYLE
FOUL  by WALKER,AMANI 12:56
SUB IN by COLOSIMO,SEAN 12:56
SUB OUT by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 12:56

12:56 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
12:56 SUB IN by HIND,TYLER
12:56 SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN
12:56 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
12:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WALKER,AMANI 12:50
SUB IN by MCNEILL,IAN 12:50
SUB OUT by WALKER,AMANI 12:50

12:43 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
12:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:40
TURNOVER  by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 12:24

12:11 MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW

12:06 48-62 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
11:49 FOUL  by HIND,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 11:42
REBOUND OFF by MCNEILL,IAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCNEILL,IAN(in the paint) 11:38 50-62 H 12

11:16 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
STEAL  by COLOSIMO,SEAN 11:16

11:09 FOUL  by HIND,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by MCNEILL,IAN(in the paint) 11:01 52-62 H 10
ASSIST  by COLOSIMO,SEAN --

10:37 MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

FOUL  by HERSTER,IKE 10:34
10:34 MISS FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:34 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
10:34 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
10:34 SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN
10:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON
10:34 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE
10:34 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW
10:34 SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 10:26
10:26 BLOCK  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN



10:21 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
STEAL  by CLANCY,CHRIS 10:21

10:15 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTON
MISS JUMPER by COLOSIMO,SEAN 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW
10:00 MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HERSTER,IKE --
09:53 FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW

MISS FT by CLANCY,CHRIS 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTON

SUB IN by RACHIC,RYAN 09:53
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,IAN 09:53
SUB IN by DODDS,KEVIN 09:45
SUB OUT by RACHIC,RYAN 09:45

09:39 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTON
09:39 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JUSTON
09:39 SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE
09:39 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by DODDS,KEVIN 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW

09:23 TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW
STEAL  by COLOSIMO,SEAN 09:23
GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,BRADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:18 54-63 H 9
SUB IN by OLSEN,BRADEN 09:08
SUB OUT by ,ALFONSO PICKENS JR 09:08
FOUL  by COLOSIMO,SEAN 08:57

08:57 MISS FT by MASON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by OGBUAGU,CYRIL --

08:38 FOUL  by SALZBERG,RYAN
GOOD FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 08:38 55-63 H 8
GOOD FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 08:38 56-63 H 7
SUB IN by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 08:38
SUB IN by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 08:38
SUB OUT by HERSTER,IKE 08:38
SUB OUT by COLOSIMO,SEAN 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by ARNOLD,TONY
08:38 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
08:38 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
08:38 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
08:38 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
08:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON

FOUL  by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 08:18
08:18 MISS FT by SALZBERG,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by OGBUAGU,CYRIL --
GOOD LAYUP by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS(in the paint) 08:08 58-63 H 5
ASSIST  by DODDS,KEVIN --

07:45 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KYLE
STEAL  by CLANCY,CHRIS 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:38 60-63 H 3

07:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
07:34 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
07:34 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,TONY
07:34 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
07:11 MISS 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DODDS,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:03 62-63 H 1
ASSIST  by OLSEN,BRADEN --

07:03 FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW
GOOD FT by DODDS,KEVIN(fastbreak) 07:03 63-63

06:52 FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW



06:52 TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW
06:52 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
06:52 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,BRADEN(in the paint) 06:38 65-63 V 2
FOUL  by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 06:15

06:15 MISS FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:15 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
SUB IN by COLOSIMO,SEAN 06:15
SUB OUT by OGBUAGU,CYRIL 06:15
GOOD LAYUP by COLOSIMO,SEAN(in the paint) 05:52 67-64 V 3
ASSIST  by OLSEN,BRADEN --
FOUL  by DODDS,KEVIN 05:37

05:37 67-65 V 2 GOOD FT by SALZBERG,RYAN
05:37 67-66 V 1 GOOD FT by SALZBERG,RYAN

SUB IN by MCNEILL,IAN 05:37
SUB OUT by DODDS,KEVIN 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
05:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON
05:37 SUB IN by HIND,TYLER
05:37 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE
05:37 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
05:37 SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN

05:05 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JUSTON
SUB IN by HERSTER,IKE 05:05
SUB OUT by JONAITIS,ROBERTAS 05:05
MISS 3PTR by CLANCY,CHRIS 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
04:20 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HERSTER,IKE 04:07 70-66 V 4

03:43 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
SUB IN by DODDS,KEVIN 03:41
SUB IN by RACHIC,RYAN 03:41
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,IAN 03:41
SUB OUT by COLOSIMO,SEAN 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE
03:41 SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN
03:41 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
03:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON
03:41 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
03:41 SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,BRADEN 03:23 73-66 V 7
ASSIST  by RACHIC,RYAN --

03:04 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
STEAL  by CLANCY,CHRIS 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by DODDS,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:57 75-66 V 9
ASSIST  by CLANCY,CHRIS --

02:43 75-68 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by RACHIC,RYAN 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW

02:03 75-71 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by SISCHO,ANDREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:50
MISS 3PTR by RACHIC,RYAN 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KYLE
01:11 MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,SEAN



-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW
00:51 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --
FOUL  by HERSTER,IKE 00:20
TURNOVER  by HERSTER,IKE 00:20

00:10 MISS LAYUP by MASON,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ANDREW

FOUL  by CLANCY,CHRIS 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by MASON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by MASON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,BRADEN --

00:08 SUB IN by ARNOLD,TONY
00:08 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW
00:06 FOUL  by ARNOLD,TONY

MISS FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OLSEN,BRADEN 00:06 76-71 V 5

00:06 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
00:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON
00:06 SUB IN by BASDEN,ZIV
00:06 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,TONY
00:06 SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN
00:06 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
00:00 76-73 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


